FORM PTO-1594(modified) REC

10-20-2000

HEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101491821

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Topflight Corporation $9 - 29 - 00$	Name: Conductive Technologies, Inc.  Internal Address:			
□ Individual(s) □ Association				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ★ Corporation - Pennsylvania ☐ Other ☐	Street Address: 935 Borom Road			
	York, PA 17404			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  yes  no	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
A Accionment S Morgor	□ Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Pennsylvania			
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☑ Merger</li><li>☑ Change of Name</li></ul>	□ Other			
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  up yes   no			
Execution Date: <u>September 19, 2000</u>	(Designations must be a separate document form assignment) addition name(s) & address(es) attached?  □ yes			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/739,993 - CONDUCTIVE TECHNOLOGIES				
Additional numbers attached: □ yes <b>K</b> no				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:11			
Name: HOWSON AND HOWSON	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:	<b>⊁</b> Enclosed			
Street Address: P.O. BOX 457	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
One Spring House Corporate Center	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477	08-3040			
2000 DBYRME 00000004 75739993	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
81 40.00 DP <b>Do not</b>	use this space			
	regeing information is true and correct and any attached			
copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Stanley B. Kita	September 27, 2000 Date			

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Topflight Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 277 Commerce Drive, Glen Rock, PA 17327 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the trademark Conductive Technologies which was first used in commerce at least as early as January 1, 2000, and the application for U.S. federal registration thereof as set forth on Schedule A (hereinafter MARK); and

WHEREAS, Conductive Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation, having its principal place of business at 935 Borom Road, York, PA 17404 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is a successor to that portion of the business of ASSIGNOR to which the MARK pertains and wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARK, and the goodwill symbolized by the MARK;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish to memorialize said acquisition in an instrument suitable for recording;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said MARK, together with the entire goodwill of that portion of the business symbolized by the MARK, and the aforesaid application for registration thereof, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0557 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be executed

by its duly authorized officer effective as of July 1, 2000.

**RECORDED: 09/29/2000** 

ASSIGNOR: Topflight Corporation

Its: Presider

## **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

State of	÷		
County of	: <b>SS</b> .:		
On this the 19 the undersigned officer, pe	day of Sersonally appeared M		fore me, a Notary Public,
of	any	, and being known	to me signed before me
(SEAL)		Notary Public	Haines
My Commission expires:	Notarial Sec Jane Haines, Notar Springfield Twp., Yo My Commission Expires	ry Public rk County Mar. 5, 2001	
	Member, Pennsylvania Associ	clation of Notaries	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0558